	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
RECORDATIO	ON FORM COVER SHEET		
	MARKS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	X Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Dav Year		
Ree! # Frame #	Change of Name		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party	] ##		
Name UNITED GUARANTY RESIDENTIAL INSURANCE COMPANY  Execution Date Month Day Year  11/12/01			
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion NORTH CAROLINA		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name UNITED GUARANTY CORPORATI	ON		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)			
Address (Ilne 2)			
Address (IIne 3) GREENSBORO NORTH CAROLINA 27420			
City  State/Country  Individual  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion NORTH CAROLINA		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gethering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this borden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affeirs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20303. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Adequated Package 0651-0027, Patent

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

700008793

**REEL: 002373 FRAME: 0050** 

<u> </u>				
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Petent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (fine 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212)616-560	00		
Name	MARK J. LISS, ESQ.			
Address (to a)				
·	Address (Noe 1) TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, SUITE 4900 - LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER LTD.			
Address (line 2)	CHICAGO, IL 60601			
Address (tine 3)				
Address (fine 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 4		
	(7)	itional numbers attached		
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for demark Application Number(s)	'		
75/76726	9 76/020297 75/889504 2207408 2130992	2103987		
75/63610	9 75/907649 75/907604 2159269 2201673	1697980		
75/68100	3	2065042		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 44				
Fee Amour	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 1,115	.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X  Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 12-1216				
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X	No		
	and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original dogament. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
	cated herein.			
	of Person Signing    All Marie   All Marie   11/	20/0] Date Signed		

FORM PTO-1618C CONTINUATION FORM C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	ON Patent and Trademark Office		
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name <u>UNITED GUARANTY RESIDENTIAL INSU</u>	RANCE COMPANY I1/12/01		
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limited Pa	rtnership X Corporation Association		
Other			
TY Outzenship state of incorporation/organization	CAROLINA		
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if additional	tional names of receiving parties attached		
Name UNITED GUARANTY CORPORATION			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 230 NORTH ELM STREET			
Address (line 2)			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	State/Country Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate		
Other	TH CAROLINA		
Cluzenship/state of incorporation/organization			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Num	<u> </u>		
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)		
	2349233 2345062		
	2085453 2290795 2495869		
	2261159 2370464		
	2215566 2340009 2157025		
	2492221 1760263 2381451		
	1845679 2263705 2471954		
	2458020 2496730 2418886		

RECORDATION FOF FORM PTO-1618C Expires 04/30/99 OMB 0651-0027  TRADEMAR	UATION Patent and Trademark Office			
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year			
Name UNITED GUARANTY RESIDENTIAL				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limi	ted Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
- Chizenship state of incorporation/organization	ORTH CAROLINA			
	if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name UNITED GUARANTY CORPORATION				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 230 NORTH ELM STREET				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) GREENSBORO	NORTH CAROLINA 27420 State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership Li	imited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached			
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	NORTH CAROLINA			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)			
	2111847 2369941 2477333			
	2262299 2367552 2134453			
	2499892			

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS/SERVICE MARKS FROM UNITED GUARANTY RESIDENTIAL INSURANCE COMPANY TO UNITED GUARANTY CORPORATION

WHEREAS, United Guaranty Residential Insurance Company (hereinafter "Assignor"), a North Carolina corporation, having its principal place of business at 230 North Elm Street, Greensboro, North Carolina 27401-2402, has adopted, used and is the owner of the trademarks and/or service marks as shown on Schedule A hereto (hereinafter, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, United Guaranty Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), a North Carolina corporation, having its principal place of business at 230 North Elm Street, Greensboro, North Carolina 27420, is desirous of acquiring the Marks:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and its successors in interest, all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and any applications and registrations therefor, and including all common-law and other rights in the Marks, all claims, demands and causes of action, both at law and in equity, that Assignor may have, or may hereinafter acquire, on account of any infringement of the Marks and any applications and registrations therefor prior to the date hereof, and does hereby empower Assignee, and its successors in interest, to sue for and collect the same, to its and their own and absolute use.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized and acting on behalf of Assignor, does hereby execute this assignment.

> UNITED GUARANTY RESIDENTIAL INSURANCE COMPANY

State of New York

)\$\$:

County of New York

On this 12 th day of Myouber, 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Elizabeth M. Tuck, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that she signed and delivered the document as her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires: 9-22.05

ELIZABETH R. PEARCE Notary Public, State of New York No: 01PE5085385 Qualified in New York County 2005 Commission Expires Sept. 22,

## SCHEDULE A

## UNITED GUARANTY RESIDENTIAL INSURANCE COMPANY

10 pt	<u> </u>	
ACUNET	2207408	12/1/98
ACUNOMIC MARKETING	2130992	1/20/98
RATING		
ACURISK	2103987	10/7/97
ACURISK MANAGEMENT	2159269	5/19/98
SYSTEM		
ACUSCORE	2201673	11/3/98
CAROLINA CHALLENGE	2262229	7/20/99
FINANCEABLES	1697980	6/30/92
FULL-TERM FINANCEABLES	1782912	7/20/93
HOUSENSE	2387256	9/19/00
INTERFACE	2065042	5/27/97
LENDER SELECT	2349233	5/16/00
LESS BECOMES MORE	2345062	4/25/00
LITE CLAIM	2085453	8/5/97
LS LENDER SELECT AND	2290795	11/9/99
DESIGN		
NATIONAL ACCOUNT	2495869	10/9/00
PRIORITY AND DESIGN		
A PARTNER YOU CAN COUNT	1890177	4/18/95
ON		
PASSPORT UNITED	2261159	7/13/99
A PLACE IN THE SUN WITH	2370464	7/25/00
UNITED GUARANTY		
PLEDGED ASSET LOAN	2215566	12/29/98
PREVUE PLAN	2340009	4/11/00
RAP-FAX	2157025	5/12/98
RATEEXCHANGE	2492221	9/25/01
READIRATES	1760263	3/23/93
THE ROAD TO HOME	2381451	8/29/00
OWNERSHIP		
TARGETED INVESTOR	75/767/269	7/5/01
PREQUALIFICATION SYSTEM		
(TIPS)	40.45.550	- La o / D a
UG	1845679	7/19/94
UG + 1	2263705	7/20/99
UNITED GUARANTY'S	76/020297	4/7/00
BORROWER'S ADVANTAGE	0.401054	0/04/01
UNITED GUARANTY'S CO-	2471954	7/24/01
CAPTIVE		

**RECORDED: 11/20/2001** 

UNITED GUARANTY'S CO-	2458020	6/5/01
PRIMARY		
UNITED GUARANTY'S DIRECT	2496730	10/9/01
AIM		
UNITED GUARANTY'S DIRECT	75/889504	1/6/00
AIM AND DESIGN		
UNITED GUARANTY'S DIRECT	75/636109	2/8/99
AIM AND DESIGN		
UNITED GUARANTY'S	2418886	1/19/01
MORTGAGE BASICS		
UNITED GUARANTY'S	2111847	1/11/97
NEWSBRIEF		
UNITED GUARANTY'S PC	75/907649	1/31/00
UNITE AND DESIGN		
UNITED GUARANTY'S PC	75/907604	1/31/00
UNITE		
UNITED GUARANTY'S PREVUE	2369941	7/25/00
PLAN		
UNITED GUARANTY'S	2477333	8/14/01
QUALITY QUEST AND DESIGN		
UNITED GUARANTY'S	2262299	7/20/99
QUALITY FINANCEABLES		
UNITED GUARANTY'S	2367552	7/18/00
BORROWER ADVANTAGE-THE		
ZERO DOWN PLAN		
UNITED GUARANTY'S ZERO	75/681003	4/9/99
DOWN PLAN		
UNITED PARTICIPATOR	2134453	2/3/98
WWW.HOUSENSE.COM	2499892	10/23/01